PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Roto Frank AG	07/29/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Insula-Dome Skylights, Inc.	
Street Address:	83 Horseblock Road	
City:	Yaphank	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11980	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	5568703	
Patent Number:	5568702	
Patent Number:	5581941	
Patent Number:	5581942	
Patent Number:	5615522	
Patent Number:	6167662	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)296-7111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5162967193

Email: rcondon@certilmanbalin.com
Correspondent Name: Robert V. Condon III, Esq.

Address Line 1: 90 Merrick Avenue

Address Line 4: East Meadow, NEW YORK 11554

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert V. Condon III, Esq.

PATENT REEL: 016353 FRAME: 0986

500043540

Total Attachments: 3 source=Insula Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=Insula Patent Assignment#page2.tif source=Insula Patent Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 016353 FRAME: 0987

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS is executed this 29th day of July, 2005 by ROTO FRANK AG, a German corporation (the "Assignor"), the sole owner of the United States patents identified in Schedule A hereto and the inventions claimed therein (the "Patents"), pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of May 26, 2005 (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"), among the Assignor, Insula-Dome Skylights, Inc., a New York corporation (the "Assignee"), and Roto Frank of America, Inc., a Connecticut corporation. Capitalized terms used herein and not defined have the same meaning given to them in the Asset Purchase Agreement.

INTENDING TO BE LEGALLY BOUND and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor herby sells, assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers to the Assignee, its successors and assigns all of its entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, including any patents, patent applications, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or other form of patent protection therefor; and further including all right to any and all claims and recoveries for past, present and future infringements of any of the Patents; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives, successors and assigns for the entire term for which the Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this assignment not been made.

To the extent any provision of this Assignment of Patents is inconsistent with the Asset Purchase Agreement, the provisions of the Asset Purchase Agreement shall control.

This Assignment of Patents shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York without regard to the conflict of laws provisions thereof.

This Assignment of Patents shall be binding upon the Assignor and its successors and assigns and shall inure to the benefit of the Assignee and its successors and assigns.

Remainder of page intentionally left blank. Signature page follows.

1704802-1 NFS/32268/1/569303v1 07/20/05-BOS/

> PATENT REEL: 016353 FRAME: 0988

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment of Patents to be executed as of the date above first written.

ROTO FRANK AG

Title: Managing Director Managing Director

Erich Rosenkranz

ATTEST:

Title: Executive Assistant

1704802-1 NFS/32268/1/569303v1 07/20/05-BOS/

PATENT

REEL: 016353 FRAME: 0989

SCHEDULE A

Patent No.	Granted Date	Title
5,568,703	10/29/1996	Roof Window
5,568,702	10/29/1996	Vent and Tilt Roof Window
5,581,941	12/10/1996	Vent and Tilt Roof Window Providing Exit
5,581,942	12/10/1996	Method for the Installation of a Sash
5,615,522	04/01/1997	Roof Window with Positioning Assembly
6,167,662	01/02/2001	Method for Assembling Windows and the Like

1704802-1 NFS/32268/1/569303v1 07/20/05-BOS/

RECORDED: 08/05/2005

PATENT REEL: 016353 FRAME: 0990